The following table summarises the impact, net of tax, of transition to IFRS 15 on retained earnings
and non-controlling interests at 1st May 2018.

		  £’000
	 Minimum Period Contracts for the Provision of Goods and Services	 76
	 Short-Term Engineered Bespoke Products –
	 Performance Obligations Satisfied Over Time	 566
	 Short-Term Engineered Bespoke Products –
	 Performance Obligations Satisfied at a Point in Time	 (359)
	 Less related tax	 (54)

	 Impact on total equity at 1st May 2018	 229

	 Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent	 285
	 Non-controlling interests	 (56)

		  229

		 The following tables summarise the impacts of adopting IFRS 15 on the Group’s interim statement
of financial position as at 31st October 2018 and its interim statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income for the six months then ended for each of the line items affected. There
was no material impact on the Group’s interim statement of cash flows for the six month period
ended 31st October 2018.

GOODWIN PLC

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the half year ended 31st October 2018

Notes (continued)

	 				   Without the
					   adoption of
	 As reported		  Adjustments		  IFRS 15
	 £’000		  £’000		 £’000

	 Continuing operations

 	  Revenue	 67,548		 (4,890)	 62,658
 	  Cost of sales	 (47,608)	 4,699	 (42,909)

	 Gross Profit 	 19,940		 (191)	 19,749
 	  Distribution expenses	 (1,564)	 -	 (1,564)
 	  Administrative expenses	 (10,539)	 -	 (10,539)

	 Operating profit	 7,837		 (191)	 7,646
 	  Financial expenses	 (303)	 -	 (303)
 	  Share of profit of associate companies	 270		 -	 270

	 Profit before taxation	 7,804		 (191)	 7,613
 	  Tax on profit	 (2,076)	 36	 (2,040) 

	 Profit after taxation	 5,728		 (155)	 5,573

	 Attributable to:
 	  Equity holders of the parent	 5,393		 (167)	 5,226
 	  Non-controlling interests	 335		 12	 347

	 Profit for the period	 5,728		 (155)	 5,573

5.	 Changes in Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

Impact on the condensed interim consolidated statement of profit or loss

GOODWIN PLC

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the half year ended 31st October 2018

Notes (continued)

5.	 Changes in Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

	 				   Without the
					   adoption of
	 As reported		  Adjustments		  IFRS 15
	 £’000		  £’000		  £’000

	 Non-current assets	 95,875		  –		  95,875

	 Current assets
 	  Inventories	 33,916	 1,602	 35,518
 	  Contract assets	 6,527	 (1,246)	 5,281
 	  Trade and other receivables	 24,118	 (29)	 24,089
 	  Derivative financial assets	 24	 –	 24
 	  Cash and cash equivalents	 7,577	 –	 7,577

	 72,162	 327	 72,489

	 Total assets	 168,037	 327	 168,364

	 Current liabilities
 	  Bank overdrafts	 3,654	 –	 3,654
 	  Interest-bearing loans and borrowings	 5,990	 –	 5,990
 	  Contract liabilities	 1,570	 2,168	 3,738
 	  Payments on account	 8,935	 (1,505)		 7,430
 	  Trade and other payables	 24,539	 (144)		 24,395
 	  Deferred consideration	 500	 –	 500
 	  Liabilities for current tax	 2,388	 –	 2,388
 	  Derivative financial liabilities	 4,240	 –	 4,240
 	  Warranty provision	 99	 –	 99

	 51,915	 519	 52,434

	 Non-current liabilities
 	  Interest-bearing loans and borrowings	 9,637	 –	 9,637
 	  Warranty provision	 439	 –	 439
 	  Deferred tax liabilities	 3,538	 (37)	 3,501

	 13,614	 (37)	 13,577

	 Total liabilities	 65,529	 482	 66,011

	 Net assets	 102,508	 (155)	 102,353

	 Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent
 	  Share capital	 720	 –	 720
 	  Translation reserve	 1,668	 –	 1,668
 	  Share-based payments reserve	 2,148	 –	 2,148
 	  Cash flow hedge reserve	 (2,617)	 –	 (2,617)
 	  Cost of hedging reserve	 394	 –	 394
 	  Retained earnings	 95,172	 (167)	 95,005

	 Total equity attributable to equity holders of the parent	 97,485	 (167)	 97,318

	 Non-controlling interests	 5,023	 12	 5,035

	 Total equity	 102,508	 (155)	 102,353

Impact on the condensed interim consolidated statement of financial position

GOODWIN PLC

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the half year ended 31st October 2018

5.	 Changes in Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

	 IFRS 15 stipulates that revenue is to be recognised when a customer obtains control of the goods
or services i.e. upon the satisfaction of a performance obligation. Judgement is required to
determine the timing of the transfer of control, and whether it is at a point in time or over time.
Where a contract contains several performance obligations then the contract is unbundled and